

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002050
Date 9 March 2018

IT Contract

Request:

What contract/s are currently in place for the purchase of PCs, Laptops and Tablet Devices?

[EA16 framework agreement from Crown Commercial Services.](#)

How long has the contract run for?

[From April 2016 – current](#)

When does the contract Expire?

[June 2019](#)

What is the approximate value of the contract per annum?

[We have just completed a desktop refresh project, running from April 2016 to March 2018. As the majority of the estate has now been refreshed, It is proposed, but not agreed, that the refresh programme will commence again in March 2019 at an estimated cost of £1m per annum.](#)